FORM PTO-1595 ((5 - 0 3)	11-10-20	03 ^(H)	EET U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Office
			المستشم المسلم المسلم	υγ Sumanta ar sany than a
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	_1025973)3 <u>18 8</u>	aπacned original do	cuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add Name: Carl Ze	ress of receiving pairs SMT AG	party(ies):
Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung, Heidenheim-E 73446 Oberkochen Federal Republic of Germany	Brenz	NOV 0 5 2003 E		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🗷 No	Addresses:	04 00	
3. Nature of conveyance:■ Assignment□ Merger		Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22 73447 Oberkochen		
-	ei e of Name		Republic of Geri	many
Execution Date: 22 Oct 03	,	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb				
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application	on, the execution d	ate of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No.	6,631,030	6
Δ	 Additional numbers atta	ched? □Yes ⊠N	o	
5. Name and address of party to whom				patents involved: 1
dence concerning document should be				
Name: Walter Ottesen		-	CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Patent Attorney		☑ Enclosed	to be charged to	denosit account
Address: P.O. Box 4026		L Authorized	to be charged to	acposit account
Gaithersburg, Maryland	20885-4026	8. Deposit accou 15-0773	nt number:	
1/07/2003 DBYRNE 00000244 6631036			f this page if paying by de	posit account)
FC:8021 40.00 DP		THIS SPACE		
0. Statement and signature				
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing inform	ation is true and co	rrect and any attacl	ned copy is a true copy
of the original document.	//			, ,
-	11/4	1111		
Walter Ottesen	Nalle	vum		November 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	•
		Total number of page	es comprising cover s	sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0940

Attorney Docket: 00005

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG, Heidenheim-Brenz, a foundation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, doing business under the firm name CARL ZEISS, and having its principal office at 73446 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS), is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 6,631,036 issued on October 7, 2003, (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT) by virtue of an assignment recorded in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 011472/0141.

Whereas CARL ZEISS SMT AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office and mailing address at Carl-Zeiss-Straße 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as SMT), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENT.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ZEISS, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said SMT the full and undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said PATENT for the territory of the United States;

Said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said SMT for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent were granted.

CARY-	ZEISS-STIFTUNG
ppa. K. Gnatzig	By: Je Schultt i.V. J. Schultz
Title:	Title:
Date: October 22, 2003	Date: <u>October 22, 2003</u>

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0941